GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1995

S 1 SENATE BILL 374 Short Title: Moore County School Board Pay. (Local) Sponsors: Senator Hobbs. Referred to: Local Government and Regional Affairs March 14, 1995 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF THE MEMBERS AND CHAIRPERSON OF THE MOORE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION. The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. Section 1 of Chapter 98 of the 1989 Session Laws reads as rewritten: "Section 1. The chairperson and members of the Moore County Board of Education shall be paid as compensation for their services the same sums as received respectively by the chairperson and members of the Moore County Board of Commissioners, not including any additional compensation for travel or expenses. The Chairperson of the Moore County Board of Education, in addition to the compensation received as a member of the Board, shall receive an additional seventy-five dollars (\$75.00) per month." Sec. 2. This act becomes effective on the first day of the next calendar month beginning after ratification.

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14